RESOLUTION	NO	- 2018
ILOOLUION	INO.	- 2010

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR, ON BEHALF OF THE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT, TO EXECUTE A MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING WITH THE BUREAU OF ALCOHOL, TOBACCO, FIREARMS AND EXPLOSIVES (ATF), FOR THE INSTALLATION AND MAINTENANCE OF AN ATF NATIONAL INTEGRATED BALLISTIC INFORMATION NETWORK (NIBIN) SYSTEM, FOR THE COLLECTION, ANALYSIS, AND DISSEMINATION OF BALLISTIC EVIDENCE DATA.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT:

Section 1 – That the Mayor, on behalf of the Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government, be and hereby is authorized to execute a Memorandum of Understanding, which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, with the Bureau of Alcohol, Tobacco, Firearms and Explosives (ATF), for the installation and maintenance of an ATF National Integrated Ballistic Information Network (NIBIN) System, for the collection, analysis, and dissemination of ballistic evidence data.

Section 2 – That this Resolution shall become effective on the date of its passage.

PASSED URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL:

MAXOD		
MAYOR		

ATTEST:

CLERK OF URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL 742-18\_MSC\_X:\CASES\POLICE\18-LE0001\LEG\00619869.DOCX